

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 63/2013

NAND KISHORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office Report)

[ALONGWITH REPORT RECEIVE DFROM DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE]

Date : 04/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to this Court's order dated 15th July,
2013, Report of the District and Sessions Judge, Datia,
Madhya Pradesh has been received. Registry is directed
to provide a copy of the same to the counsel for the
petitioner.

The matter stands adjourned in view of the above.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2014.07.05
16:09:20 IST
Reason: